1
11/14/2024
Sliding Door Hardware
TABLE OF CONTENTS
B
Barn Door Hardware
    9400 Series Barn Door Packaged Sets ..............15

Sliding Door Hardware
GENERAL INFORMATION
Cancellation Notification
Cancellation for made-to-order items must be communicated within 48 hours of order placement.
HOW TO ORDER:
EXAMPLE: 9710HD Wall Mount Packaged Set For 1 Door CLA 72”
STOCK NUMBER: 160958
*PLEASE READ*
In our effort to streamline our SDH offering and make it easier to do business with Hager, we have enhanced
quality and performance and significantly reduced leads times. As part of this new consolidated line, and for your
convenience, we have created a quick cross-reference guide to highlight the changes.
IMPORTANT: The components between new and previous versions (Consolidated Series) are NON-INTERCHANGEABLE
CONSOLIDATED SERIES NEW PART NUMBER
BI-FOLD SET 9570, 9860, 9861,9890,9891 9570RC
BY-PASS SET 9675, 9676, 9611, 9110 9611CS
9673, 9674 9611CS (Add optional 9622 fascia)1
9885 9611HD (Add optional 9622 fascia)2
9130, 9612, 9875 9611HD
9514, 9583 9613RS
9614, 9683 9614RS
WALL MOUNT SET 9710 9710HD
POCKET DOOR SETS 9678, 9110 9878CS
9878, 9130, 9901 9878HD
Note 1:  The 9611CS (150 LBS.) Bypass Set with the optional 9622 Fascia becomes the equivalent to previous version 9673 and 9674.
  The components between new and previous versions are non-interchangeable.
Note 2:  The 9611HD (250 LBS.) Bypass Set with the optional 9622 Fascia becomes the equivalent to previous version 9885. The
  components between new and previous versions are non-interchangeable.
3
 March 2025
Sliding Door Hardware
Maximum
Weight
Per Door
Packaged Sets Description Parts Bags Track
By-Pass
60# 9613RS-48 9613 BY-PASS RS 48” (1219 mm) MIL (non-fascia) -  By-pass set for two
24” doors 9625 9623
60# 9613RS-60 9613 BY-PASS RS 60 (1524 mm) MIL (non-fascia)- By-pass set for two 30”
doors 9625 9623
60# 9613RS-72 9613 BY-PASS RS 72” (1829 mm)MIL (non-fascia)- By-pass set for two 36”
doors 9625 9623
60# 9613RS-96 9613 BY-PASS RS 96” (2438 mm)MIL (non-fascia) - By-pass set for two
48” doors 9625 9623
60# 9614RS-48 9614 BY-PASS RS 48” (1219 mm) MIL (fascia) -  By-pass set for two 24”
doors 9625 9624
60# 9614RS-60 9614 BY-PASS RS 60 (1524 mm) MIL (fascia)- By-pass set for two 30”
doors 9625 9624
60# 9614RS-72 9614 BY-PASS RS 72” (1829 mm)MIL (fascia)- By-pass set for two 36”
doors 9625 9624
60# 9614RS-96 9614 BY-PASS RS 96” (2438 mm)MIL (fascia) - By-pass set for two 48”
doors 9625 9624
150# 9611CS-48 9611 BY-PASS CS 48” (1219 mm)  MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness
from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”  -  By-pass set for two 24” doors 9621-LS 9303HD
150# 9611CS-60 9611 BY-PASS CS 60” (1524 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness
from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4” -  By-pass set for two 30” doors 9621-LS 9303HD
150# 9611CS-72 9611 BY-PASS CS 72” (1829 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness
from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4” - By-pass set for two 36” doors 9621-LS 9303HD
150# 9611CS-96 9611 BY-PASS CS 96” (2438 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness
from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”- By-pass set for two 48” doors 9621-LS 9303HD
250# 9611HD-48 9611 BY-PASS HD 48” (1219 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness
from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”-  By-pass set for two 24” doors 9621-HD 9303HD
250# 9611HD-60 9611 BY-PASS HD 60” (1524 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness
from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”-  By-pass set for two 30” doors 9621-HD 9303HD
250# 9611HD-72 9611 BY-PASS HD 72” (1829 mm)MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness
from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”, - By-pass set for two 36” doors 9621-HD 9303HD
250# 9611HD-96 9611 BY-PASS HD 96” (2438 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness
from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”, - By-pass set for two 48” doors 9621-HD 9303HD
Bi-Fold Sets
125# 9570RC-36 9570 BI-FOLD RC 36” (914 mm) MIL - Bi-fold set for two 18” doors 9805 9303HD
125# 9570RC-48 9570 BI-FOLD RC 48” (1219 mm) MIL 4PNL - Bi-fold set for four 12” doors 9805 9303HD
125# 9570RC-60 9570 BI-FOLD RC 60” (1524 mm) MIL 4PNL - Bi-fold set for four 15” doors 9805 9303HD
125# 9570RC-72 9570 BI-FOLD RC 72” (1829 mm)MIL 4PNL - Bi-fold set for four 18” doors 9805 9303HD
125# 9570RC-96 9570 BI-FOLD RC 96" (2438 mm) MIL 4PNL - Bi-fold set for four 24” doors 9805 9803HD
250# 9852HD-84  9852HD,  84”, 250 lbs, 2x6, Heavy Duty Pocket Door Kit 9606 9303HD
4
March 2025
Maximum
Weight
Per Door
Packaged Sets Description Parts Bags Track
Pocket Door Sets (Framing Not Included)
150# 9878CS-72 Aluminum box track & hardware for 1-3/8” & 1-3/4” thick doors - 72”
(1829 mm) 9805 9303HD
150# 9878CS-96 Aluminum box track & hardware for 1-3/8” & 1-3/4” thick doors- 96” (2438
mm) 9805 9303HD
250# 9878HD-72 Heavy duty Aluminum box track & hardware for 1-3/8” thick doors and up-
72” (1829 mm) 9806 9303HD
250# 9878HD-96 Heavy duty Aluminum box track & hardware for 1-3/8” thick doors and up-
96” (2438 mm) 9806 9303HD
Pocket Door Framed Kits
150# 9628CS 9628CS, 108”, 150 lbs, Commercial Pocket Door Kit 9605 9303HD
150# 9629CS 9629CS, 96”, 150 lbs, Commercial Pocket Door Kit 9605 9303HD
150# 9630CS 9630CS, 84”, 150 lbs, Commercial Pocket Door Kit 9605 9303HD
150# 9631CS 9631CS, 80”, 150 lbs, Commercial Pocket Door Kit 9605 9303HD
250# 9850HD-96 9850HD, 96”, 250 lbs, Heavy Duty Pocket Door Kit 9606 9303HD
250# 9850-102 9850HD, 102”, 250 LB, 2x4, HEAVY DUTY POCKET KIT 9606 9303HD
250# 9852HD-80 9852HD, 80”, 250 LB, 2X6, HEAVY DUTY POCKET KIT 9606 9303HD
250# 9852HD-84  9852HD,  84”, 250 lbs, 2x6, Heavy Duty Pocket Door Kit 9606 9303HD
Wall Mount Sets
250# 9710HD-72 9710 WL MNT HD 72” Clear 9806 9703HD
250# 9710HD-96 9710 WL MNT HD 96” Clear 9806 9703HD

NON-INTERCHANGEABLE
Note: 9611HD replaces  - 9130, 9612, 9875 The components between new and previous versions are
NON-INTERCHANGEABLE
9611CS-48 9611 BY-PASS CS 48” (1219 mm)  MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4”  -  By-pass set for two 24” doors
117.36
9611CS-60 9611 BY-PASS CS 60” (1524 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4” -  By-pass set for two 30” doors
128.64
9611CS-72 9611 BY-PASS CS 72” (1829 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4” - By-pass set for two 36” doors
141.92
9611CS-96 9611 BY-PASS CS 96” (2438 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4”- By-pass set for two 48” doors
186.20
9611CS-120 9611 BY-PASS CS 120” (3048 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4”- By-pass set for two 60” doors
216.28
9611CS-144 9611 BY-PASS CS 144” (3658 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4”- By-pass set for two 72” doors
239.53
9611HD-48 9611 BY-PASS HD 48” (1219 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4”-  By-pass set for two 24” doors
141.92
9611HD-60 9611 BY-PASS HD 60” (1524 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4”-  By-pass set for two 30” doors
153.24
9611HD-72 9611 BY-PASS HD 72” (1829 mm)MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4”, -By-pass set for two 36” doors
166.52
9611HD-96 9611 BY-PASS HD 96” (2438 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4”, - By-pass set for two 48” doors
191.40
9611HD-120 9611 BY-PASS HD 120” (3048 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4”, - By-pass set for two 60” doors
267.44
9611HD-144 9611 BY-PASS HD 144” (3658 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness from
1-3/8” or 1-3/4”, - By-pass set for two 72” doors
290.70
Description   List
Sliding Door Hardware - 9611CS & 9611HD Packaged Sets - By-Pass

9611HD, 48”
49.42
9622-60 ‘L’ Shaped with pre-punched mounting slots -  Aluminum Fascia for 9611CS &
9611HD, 60”
55.00
9622-72 ‘L’ Shaped with pre-punched mounting slots -  Aluminum Fascia for 9611CS &
9611HD, 72”
58.88
9622-96 ‘L’ Shaped with pre-punched mounting slots -  Aluminum Fascia for 9611CS &
9611HD, 96”
71.72
Sliding Door Hardware - 9611CS & 9611HD Packaged Sets - By-Pass continued
9611CS  & 9611HD Replacement Components
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
List
9303HD-72 9303HD 72” MIL - Replacement Track 33.00
9303HD-96 9303HD 96” MIL - Replacement Track 50.00
9303HD-144 9303HD 144” MIL - Replacement Track 81.00
9621-CS Replacement 2-dr (Parts Bag) set for 9611CS, Includes: (4-wheel hanger for 150
LB, 1-3/8 to 1-3/4” floor guide, 2 each SN 2-1/8” pulls and all required hardware)
62.87
9621-HD Replacement 2-dr (Parts Bag) set for 9611HD, Includes: (4-wheel hanger for 250

List
10
March 2025
Sliding Door Hardware - 9878CS & 9878HD - Pocket Door Sets (Framing Not Included)
9878CS Packaged Sets for doors up to 150 lbs (68 kg) per door.
9878HD Packaged Sets for doors up to 250 lbs (113 kg) per door.
9878CS System Includes: 9303HD aluminum track see components section and 9805 parts bag  see components
 section, parts bag
9678HD System Includes: 9303HD Aluminum track - see SDH components section,    9806 BB- 1-wheel hangers -
 see SDH components section, parts bag
Product Information:  Door thickness from 1-1/8” - 1-3/4, Track is extruded aluminum jump-proof style with
 “V” shaped rails, Meets performance requirements ANSI/BHMA A156.14 (Grade 1) for
 sliding doors by exceeding 100,000 cycles, Optional soft-close (1-269-8651) for doors up
 to 150 lbs.
Note: 9878CS replaces 9678 / 9878HD replaces 9878  - The components between new and previous versions are
NON-INTERCHANGEABLE
9878CS-72 Pocket Door Set - 6’ (1829 mm) for 3’0” (914 mm) door 81.40
9878CS-96 Pocket Door Set - 8’ (2438 mm) for 4’0” (1219 mm) door 103.49
9878HD-72 Pocket Door Set - 6’ (1829 mm) for 3’0” (914 mm) door 118.60

(29MM-44MM)
Door Width & Height H: 9’0” (2743MM)
W: 3’0” (914MM)
H: 9’0” (2743MM)
W: 3’0” (914MM)
H: 9’0” (2743MM)
W: 3’0” (914MM)
H: 9’0” (2743MM)
W: 3’0” (914MM)
Hanger 9805 9805 9805 9805
Description
List
12
March 2025
Sliding Door Hardware - 9850HD-102 | 9850HD-96 | 9852HD-84 |9852HD-80 - 9800
Heavy-Duty Series Pocket Door Framed Kits
9850HD-96 Packaged Sets for doors up to 250 lbs (113 kg) per door.
9850-102 Packaged Sets for doors up to 250 lbs (113 kg) per door.
9852HD-80 Packaged Sets for doors (2 X 6 )up to 250 lbs (113 kg) per door.

Sliding Door Hardware - Components (The parts listed below are NON-INTERCHANGEABLE
with previous versions)
1-269-8651 1-269-8651 PKT DR SFT CL MECH, UP TO 150 LB, CS/HD 80.03
9805 9805 4-WHEEL HANGER 2D, 150 LB, CS/HD SERIES -             Parts Bag 20.67
9806 9806 4-WHEEL HANGER BALL BRG, 250 LB, CS/HD SERIES -
Parts Bag
25.06
9881CS RUBBER BUMPER, CS/HD SERIES 1.32
9639CS MULLION CONVERSION KIT, CS/HD SERIES 31.45
9634CS 1-3/4” ADAPTER KIT, CS/HD SERIES 11.02
9883CS FLOOR GUIDE, CS/HD SERIES 7.52
9889CS 1-3/8” POCKET GUIDE, CS/HD SERIES 10.21
9303HD-72 9303 SDH HD 72” MIL TRACK 33.00
9303HD-96 9303 SDH HD 96” MIL TRACK 50.00
9303HS-144 9303 SDH HD 144” MIL TRACK 81.00
Description
List
14
March 2025

ADA 1-9/16” Thumb Lever
 10B 241.97
How to Order
9458 2D BLK
For 1-3/8” (35mm) to 1-3/4”(40mm) thick doors standard.
• Non-handed.
• ADA Compliant thumb turn for commercial applications.
• 2-1/4” or 3-1/2” backset options (see specifications for corresponding wall thickness).
• Drive in bolt casing diameter: 1” (25mm).
• Lock bolt: 1/2” (13mm) diameter, stainless Steel material.
• Lock bolt has 1” projection allowing up to 1/2” door to wall gap. Extra spacer ring accommodates up to 3/4” gap between barn door and wall.
• 1-1/4” diameter spring-loaded dust proof  strike provides ample space to receive 1/2” bolt, allows easy locking from privacy side. Strike mounted in
 barn door for standard door.
Description Finish List
Description Finish    List
19
March 2025
Sliding Door Hardware - Optional Components
Description Finish List
Case
Qty.
330D
Pocket Door Latch
Material: Cast brass
Fits: 1-3/8” - 1-3/4” door
Size: 2-3/4” x 2-1/2”
Finger Pull Extends: 1-3/8”
Fasteners: #6 x 5/8” OPHWS
US3 12.15 20
US5 12.15
US10 13.60
US10B 15.15
US15 12.15
US15A 12.95
US19 7.70
US26 12.15
US26D 12.95
330L
Privacy Pocket Door Latch
Material: Brass
Size: 2-3/4” x 2-1/2”
Finger Pull Extends: 1-3/8”
Strike: 1” x 2-1/4”
1-3/8” doors
Fasteners: #6 x 5/8” OPHWS; #6 x 3/4” FPHWS
US3 14.20 20
US5 14.55
US10 9.85
US10B 17.20
US15 14.65
US15A 14.55
US19 14.55
US26 14.20
US26D 14.95
330M
Privacy Pocket Door Latch
Material: Brass
Size: 2-3/4” x 2-1/2”
Finger Pull Extends: 1-3/8”
Strike: 1” x 2-1/4”
1-3/4” doors
Fasteners: #6 x 5/8” OPHWS; #6 x 3/4” FPHWS
US3 15.00 20
US5 26.00
US10 34.60
US10B 15.90
US15 34.60
US15A 34.60
US19 34.60
US26 15.00
US26D 14.15
1741